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2.2
1120 nm
IRT 3-1 PcD
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Voltage 220240V 220-240V 380-420V
1Ph/PE 3 Ph/PE 3 Ph/PE
Frequency 5060 Hz 5060 Hz 5060 Hz
Current 13A BA 5A
Power IkW 3 kW 3 kW
Fuse** 16 A-20A4 16A 16 A
Drying temp. Max.170 °C Max. 170 °C Max.170°C
| Noise level <70 dB (A) <70 dB (A) <70 dB (A)




IRT 3-2 PcAuto IRT 3-20 PcAuto
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| Voltage 220240V 220240V 380420V | 440-480V
1Ph/PE IPh/PE IPh/PE IPh/PE
Frequency |50-60 Hz 50-60 Hz 50-60Hz | 50-60Hz
Current 27T A 15A 94 9A
Power b kW B kW b kW B kW
Fuse** 3.2pD [32A 16A" 16A 20A
3-20 PcD|Nfa Max 100 A Max 100 A | Max 100 A
Drying temp. |Max.170°C | Max.170°C Max.170 °C | Max.170°C
Noise level [<70dB (A) <70 dB (A) <70dB (A) |<70dB(A)
* MCB (Minature Circuit Breaker) type C D

Normal fuse type slow.

**

product identity
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Flash off
Full bake

6.3

6.4
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7.1

12 3

1. Filler

2. Putty

3. Waterfiller
4. Waterbase
5. Basecoat

View

Frograms

2 Filler
Putty
|5 Frograrmm &

15

6. Topcoat

7. Clearcoat

8. Plastic Filler

9. Plastic Topcoat
10. Plastic Clearcoat
11. Final boost

12. Soft cure

13. Free program

14. Free program

15. Free program
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Flash off
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Fower: 100%
Time remaining 0514

724
Flash off Full bake
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Stop Cancel
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enter

8.2 advanced
FlM-codsa
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advanced



733
enter

enter cancel
731

731

734
enter

731
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8.1
8.2 PIN code
enter
8.46
Advanced 5780
8.4.13 Advanced
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0000

OK

Advanced
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exit
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8.4
Ch.

8.4.1
8.4.2
843
844
8.4.5
846
8.4.7
8.4.8
849
8.4.10
8.4.11
8.4.12
8.4.13
8.4.14
8.4.15
8.4.16
8.4.17
8.4.18
8.4.19
8.4.20

Overview

1 Select Language

2 Power Mode

3 Process Alarm

4 Temp Unit

5 Buzzer

7 Basic PIN Code

8 Short Dist lim.

9 Long Dist lim.

15 Temperature Ctrl
16 Disp. Contrast

23 Filter Time

25 Contin. Mode

36 Advanced PIN Code
37 Dist Unit

39 Prg Txt Editor

43 Advanced Code
44 Reset Prog. Settings
45 Reset Filter Timer
46 Statistics

47 Perform Self test

8.4.1 1 Select Language

14

84.2 2 Power Mode

high

low

high

Basic Advanced

select

cassette in use

IRT

low
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8.4.3 3 Process Alarm

8.44 4 Temp. Unit

845 5 Buzzer

no/yes

8.4.6 7 Basic PIN Code

select

select

8.4.7 8 Short Distance Limit
55cm

80cm select

8.4.8 9 Long Distance Limit

65cm

100cm select

8.49 15 Temperature Ctrl

8.4.10 16 Disp. Contrast
25 75

16

select

35 95cm

40 130cm

select



8.4.11 23 Filter Time
400 400
400

8.4.18 Reset filter timer

8.4.12 25 Contin. Mode
Contin. Mode

8.4.13 36 Advanced Pin Code

select

select 4

8.4.14 37 Dist Unit

8.4.15 39 Program Text Editor
select

17
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8.4.16 43 Advanced Code

0000 advanced

8.4.17 44 Reset Prog. settings

13 15

8.4.18 45 Reset Filter Timer

9.4.19 46 Statistics

Run time

Start-ups

94.20 47 Perform Self test

Test 1: Push Button Test

enter 3

Test 2: Display Test

18

yes

enter

enter

select

yes
84.11

start/stop

yes



Test 3: Buzzer Test

enter next

Test 4: Cassette IR Test
10

enter next

Test 5: Ventilator Test/cassette /
Test4 5

enter next
Test 6: Distance Sensor Test
0.3 1m
+ 3cm enter
next

Test 7: Temperature Guards

70
70 warning High temp Pc

Test Completed
enter next

19
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gold

91

IRT

o g bk~ D E

8.4.18

20



9.2

gold
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9.3
pic 2

1. (pic 1)
(pic 2)

(pic 2)

pic 1 ohc 2
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10.

Lamp 1 kW

Filter

Gas spring 850 N
(One cassette)
Gas spring 1450 N
(Two cassettes)
Solid state relay
Fan 12V DC

P11
11. EC

102700
713576
711464

712399

750227
711186
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12. Electrical diagrams

IRT 3-1 400V 3PH

A=

IRT 3-2 230W 1PH, IRT 3-20 230V 1PH
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IRT 3-2 230V 3PH

RARIETT &

IKASSETT

IAT 3-7 400V 3PH

LFTES

1

EABRETT L

KRZETT 2

713686 fev 3
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13.
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Weight and Dimensions
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53 kg (117 1) 62 kg (137 Ib)
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